THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 611—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective			
					Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*		
		26-1½ 26-1¾ 26-2-1¾ 26-2 O.S. 27-1¼			26-2 26-2 O.S. 26-2-1 ³ / ₄ 27-1 ³ / ₄ (excluding tubular, road racin	ıg,						
		28-13/8 28-11/2			other than skin sided) H/P and Standard 28-13/-11/2 28-13/8 28-11/2							
		32-590 32-597 32-630 35-540 37-451										
		37-501 37-590 37-642 40-534										
		40-584 47-571 40-635										

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

		Miscellaneous			
Decis	sions Cancelled:				
НО	40.11.001 Pneumatic materials); EXPLANTORY NOTES: (1) Sizes series		••	••	204037K
	(2) Bias diameters (3) The ratings) (4) The 500-16C (5) Group 640-15				
	(6) Any symbol [*] Cars vehicles Tyres				
	10 in 40-635				

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 612

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates	Rates of Duty		Con- cession Code	Effective	
		Goods		Pref.	II Ref.		From	To*
DN HO	21.07.019 22.09.011	Isocal Cordials and liqueurs containing not more than 23% vol per l *Minus half the amount by which the C.I.F. value is more than 90 cents per litre, provided that the specific rate of duty so determined shall be not less than 39 cents per litre	Free	Free Aul 46c*	99 33	204772B 207718D		3/86 12/83
DN DN	29.44.001 29.44.001 30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Penicillin V Potassium Sodium Penicillin G Medicaments:	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	100541D 203841C	7/78 7/80	3/86 3/86
WN WN WN AK AK AK		Acetyl Promazine tablets 10 mg and 25 mg Acetyl Promazine vials 10 ml and 20 ml Bovaclox dry cow, syringes Dalacin T topical 30 ml and 60 ml bottles Tigason 10 mg and 25 mg capsules Tylan soluble powder, 25 gm and 100 gm packs and Tylan injectable powder 500 ml bottles	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	26 25	102242D 102243B 923075A 920761K 920760A 920772E	7/78	12/85 12/85 12/85 3/86 3/86 3/86
DN DN DN HO	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap; APPROVED: Accutrol Asahi Guard AG-710, AG-720, and AG-780 Cyclosheen 100 Dehyton K	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	15 15 15 15	204564J 103570D 103735J 207705B	1/81 7/78 7/78 1//81	3/86 3/86 3/86 6/85